

COUNCIL AGENDA: 11/6/2018 ITEM: 2.13 (18-1517)

<u>Memorandum</u>

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Toni J. Taber, CMO City Clerk

SUBJECT: SEE BELOW

DATE: November 6, 2018

SUBJECT: Request for Travel for Mayor Liccardo.

RECOMMENDATION:

As recommended by the Rules and Open Government Committee on October 31, 2018, authorize travel for Mayor Sam Liccardo to Los Angeles, CA on November 15, 2018 to speak at Upswell and LA CoMotion Leadership Summit. (Source of Funds: Independent Sector) CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-010, City Organizational & Administrative Activities resulting in no changes to the physical environment. (Mayor Liccardo) [Rules Committee referral 10/31/18 - Item A.1.a]

RULES AGENDA: 10/31/2018 ITEM:



	1
Memorana	11111
IVICINUIANA	inni

TO:	RULES AND OPEN GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE		FROM:	Mayor Sam Liccardo
SUBJECT:	REQUEST FOR TRAVEL		DATE:	10/31/2018
APPROVED:	Ca	mm	DATE:	10/31/2018
RECOMMENDA	TION:	Authorize travel for Mayor Sam November 15, 2018 to speak at U Leadership Summit.		•
Authorization for:		Mayor Sam Liccardo		
Location:		Los Angeles, CA		
Meeting Date:		November 15, 2018		
Source of Funds:		Independent Sector, a 501(c)(3)	nonprofit	
Purpose:		Speak at Upswell and LA CoMo	tion Leaders	ship Summit.

Upswell is a national gathering of changemakers powered by Independent Sector. More than 1,500 mission-driven leaders will meet in Los Angeles to forge strategic partnerships, address big challenges, exchange lessons learned and explore current best practices to advance the common good. I will join other mayors as a speaker in the session "How Changemaking Mayors Are Building Trust and Community."

LA CoMotion Leadership Summit is a global gathering on new mobility of public and private transportation and urban leaders from around the world, including mayors, international policymakers, CEOs, leading researchers, innovators, non-profit and civil society leaders. More than 1,200 international mobility leaders will gather to reimagine how we will move in tomorrow's cities